

## GOVERNMENT OF KERALA Abstract

Local Self Government Department – Establishment – Town & Country Planning Department – Transfer and Posting of Officers -Shri. S.Ajay Kumar, Town Planner posted as Town Planner in Office of the Chief Town Planner (Vigilance), Local Self Government Department -Orders- issued.

## LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (EU) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.

**1910/2017/LSGD** Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 09/06/2017

Read: GO Rt/1890/2017/LSGD, Dated 07/06/2017

## **ORDER**

Government Order that Shri. S.Ajay Kumar, Town Planner, posted as Town Planner in Office of the Chief Town Planner, Thiruvananthapuram as per the G.O read above, is transferred and posted as Town Planner in Office of the Chief Town Planner (Vigilance), Local Self Government Department.

The Government Order read above stands modified to the above extent only.

By order of the Governor

**S MOHANDAS** 

**JOINT SECRETARY** 

To:- The Principal Accountant General (A&E)/Audit , Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Chief Town Planner ,Thiruvananthapuram.

The Officers concerned (Through CTP)

The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram.

(For publishing this order in the Web-Site)

Local Self Government (IA) Department

Stock file/Office Copy.

## File No.LSGD-EU4/152/2017-LSGD

Forwarded/By order

Section officer